State of Idaho, Division of Medicaid
NON-SEDATING ANTIHISTAMINES PRIOR AUTHORIZATION FORM

*CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION*

Phone: 1-208-364-1829     
One drug per form ONLY – Use black or blue ink       

Fax: 1-208-364-1864

Patient Name:



Medicaid ID#


       Date of Birth


 
Prescriber Name:

                 State License #
                     Phone:



Prescriber Specialty:



Prescriber  Fax:








Pharmacy:




Phone



Fax:




Non-Sedating (2nd Generation) Antihistamines are approved for payment  for eligible clients that have a diagnosis of allergic rhinitis or chronic urticaria and are either less than 20 years old, older than 65 years , or have failed trials of at least two older antihistamines (see list below).  Non-sedating antihistamines will not be approved for payment for clients that are receiving other medications with known sedating side-effects.
Non-Sedating Antihistamine Drug Requested 
Drug

Strength

Instructions









· Allegra®

_____________

____________________________________________

· AllegraD®

_____________

____________________________________________

· ClarinexR

_____________

____________________________________________

· Zyrtec®

  ____________                 ____________________________________________                                                                              
· Zyrtec- D®
              _____________                            _______________________________________  

Patient Diagnosis
· Allergic rhinitis (ICD-9 = 477, 477.1, 477.8, 477.9)
· Chronic urticaria (ICD-9 = 708.1, 708.2, 708.3, 708.8)
	To ensure continuity of care, please make sure corresponding ICD-9 diagnosis codes are submitted on professional office claims to Medicaid on a routine basis.


Prior Therapy
Please indicate any of the following antihistamines that the client has tried, but was unable to tolerate.  Please check all that apply. 
□  Brompheniramine (Dimetane® )  

□   Cyproheptadine (Periactin® )  

□  Carbinoxamine (Rondec®)
□  Dexchlorpheniramine (Polaramine®) 

□  Diphenhydramine (Benadryl®)  
□  Clemastine (Tavist®) 

□ Hydroxyzine (Atarax®, Vistaril®) 

□  Chlorpheniramine (Chlor-Trimeton®)   
Concurrent Therapy
Please indicate which, if any, of the following agents the patient is concurrently receiving.  Please check all that apply. 
□  Anticholinergic medication        
□  Opiate      



□  Benzodiazepine



□  Tricyclic Antidepressant 
□  Skeletal Muscle Relaxant

□  Antipsychotic (typical)   
Prescriber Signature: ________________________________________________Date:_________________________
By signing, prescriber agrees that documentation of above indication and medical necessity is available for review by Idaho Medicaid in patient’s current medical chart.


Additional information is available at http://www.idahohealth.org 
Medicaid Office Use Only 	


Date:			RPH:			           Tech:	__________ PA#:		_____


( Approved


( Denied	Comments:	__																








Revised 01/30/2004

